## 1428

# CH \$140.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Connecticut National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A.		107/07/2008 1	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vergier Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	350 Fifth Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10118	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73211428	THE ORIGINAL GHURKA BAG
Serial Number:	73803800	GHURKA
Serial Number:	75175954	GHURKA
Serial Number:	75175955	GHURKA
Serial Number:	75979641	GHURKA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-336-8000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com
Correspondent Name: Chester Rothstein, Esq.

Address Line 1: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP

Address Line 2: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

TRADEMARK REEL: 004604 FRAME: 0071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92047-0048	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chester Rothstein	
Signature:	/Chester Rothstein/	
Date:	08/12/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Ghurka TM Security Interest 12041991#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004604 FRAME: 0072



July 7, 2008

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignor: Trafalgar, LTD.

Assignce: Bank of America, N.A. I/k/a The Connecticut National Baank

777 Main St.

Hartford, CT 06103-3597

Nature of Conveyance: Security Interest dated November 20, 1991

Recordation Date: December 4, 1991

Reel / Frame: 0830 / 0936

This is to certify that the security interest of The Connecticut National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A. in the above described patent has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

The Connecticut National Bank n/k/a Bank of America, N.A.

Lucille J. Palowski, Assistant Vice President

Bank of America, N.A 70 Batterson Park Road Farmington, CT 06032 (860) 409-5459

Paid ID 418663

Registed Paper